Asbury Park Press January 23, 2026
P.O. Box 1550
Neptune, N.J. 07754

Please print the following notice in the January 26, 2026 issue of the Asbury Park Press:

NOTICE OF ELECTION
ABERDEEN TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT #2

The Board of Fire Commissioners District No. 2, Township of Aberdeen, Monmouth
County, New Jersey, has adopted the following budget for 2026. Noticeis hereby given
to the legal voters of the district that an election will be held on Saturday, February 21,
2026 between the hours of 2:00P.M. and 9:00 PM. The election will be held at the
Cliffwood Fire House at 478 Angel St., Cliffwood, NJ.

REVENUES:
Fund Balance $ 158,000
Other Revenue 7,500
Supplemental Fire ServicesAct 3,328
Annual Registration Fees 12,000
Amount to be Raised by Taxation 912,367
$1,093,195
APPROPRIATIONS:
Operating Appropriations:
Administration:
Salary and Wages $117,130
Fringe Benefits 33,312
Other Expenses:
Election 5,000
Office Expenses 5,000
Professional Services 27,500
Office Equipment 5,500
Computer Operations 6,000
Operations and Maintenance:
Salary and Wages 74,676
Fringe Benefits 67,945
Other Expenses:
Advertising 500
Insurance 60,000

Training and Education 6,000



Maintenance and Repair

Membership/Dues

Uniforms

Utilities
Gasoline

Joint Fire District

Bureau of Fire Prevention
Others Assets — Non-Bondable:
Fire Fighting Equipment
Volunteer Incentive Program
Compliance Services

Radio Equipment

BFP Operations

Appropriations Off-Set with Revenues:
Salary and Wages

Length of Service Award Program (LOSAP) - Contribution
L ease Purchase Principal

L ease Purchase Interest

Reserve for Future Capital Outlays

96,200
600
20,000
13,000
6,000
7,000
10,000

70,000
60,000
20,000
10,000
12,000

12,000
30,000
127,926
39,906
150,000

$1,093,195




